
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of The
)

Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company
)

and Charter Manufacturing Company, Inc.
)
Case No. 09-1117-EL-EEC

For Approval of a Special Arrangement
)

Agreement With A Mercantile Customer.
)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (OCC) hereby provides notice, to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and parties, of OCC’s withdrawal from the above-captioned case.  This filing reflects OCC’s consideration of its reduced resources and does not reflect a change in OCC’s own position on any issue.  

Respectfully submitted,

JANINE MIGDEN-OSTRANDER

CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Kyle L. Verrett___________________


Kyle L. Verrett, Counsel of Record


Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel


10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800


Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485


(614) 466-8574 (Telephone)


verrett@occ.state.oh.us
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that a copy of the Notice of Withdrawal has been served upon the persons listed below via electronic transmission this 25th day of July, 2011.  







/s/ Kyle L. Verrett________________







Kyle L. Verrett 







Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	William Wright

Chief Public Utilities Section

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 East Broad Street 6th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

William.Wright@puc.state.oh.us

	Kathy J. Kolich

Senior Attorney

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308

Kjkolich@firstenergycorp.com


	James F. Lang

Kevin P. Shannon

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

1400 KeyBank Center

800 Superior Ave.

Cleveland, OH 44114

jlang@calfee.com
kshannon@calfee.com

	Nolan Moser

1207 Grandview Avenue

Columbus, OH 43212

nmoser@theoec.org




